Township of Woolwich By-Law Number 51-2017

A By-Law to restrict the weight of vehicles passing over certain

Bridges in the Township of Woolwich

Whereas Subsections 123(1) and 123(2) of the Highway Traffic Act, R.S.0. 1990, C.H. 8,
as amended, provide that:

123(1): "The Minister may make regulations limiting the gross vehicle weight of any vehicle
or any class thereof passing over a bridge forming part of the King's Highway or a highway
in territory without municipal organization and notice of the limit of the weights fixed by
such regulation, legible printed, shall be posted up in a conspicuous place at each end of
the bridge."

123(2): "The municipality or other authority having jurisdiction over a bridge may by By-
law limit the gross vehicle weight of any vehicle or any class thereof passing over such
bridge, and the requirement of sub-section (1) with respect to the posting up of notice
apply thereto."

And Whereas the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the Township of Woolwich
deems it expedient to limit the weight of vehicles passing over certain bridges in the
Township of Woolwich.

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Woolwich enacts as
follows:

1. That no vehicle or combination of vehicles or any class thereof, whether empty or
loaded, shall be operated over the bridges as detailed in Schedule "A" attached to this
By-law.

2. That the penalties provided in Section 125 of the Highway Traffic Act, R.S.0. 1990,
C.H. 8, shall apply to offenses against this By-law.

3. This By-law shall come into force and effect on the date of passage and when a notice
of the limit of weight permitted, legibly printed, has been posted in a conspicuous place
at each end of the bridge.

4. That By-laws numbered 10-2016 are hereby repealed.

Passed this 22" day of August, 2017.

d" Mayor

Uil

Clerk



Structure ID

010105
040106
170160
180160
210160
240129
270148
310121
320144
360139
370143
380164
400172

APPENDIX "B" - BY-LAW NUMBER 51-2017

schedule of H Truck Prohibiti Bride Siruct

Road Name

Yatton Sideroad
Floradale Road
Middlebrook Place
Middlebrook Place
Weisenburg Road
NewlJerusalem Road
Peel Street

Three Bridges Road
Glasgow Street South
Apple Grove Road
Martin Grove Road
Pine Creek Road
Green House Road

Location

173m south west of Flordale Road intersection
41 Om south of Yatton Sideroad intersection
290m south east of Middlebrook Road

445m south east of Middlebrook Road

1.6km north west of Line 86 intersection

355m north of South Field Drive intersection
600m vvest of Katherine Street, Winterbourne
600m west of Henry Street, St. Jacobs

250m south of Sawmill Road

550m west of Weber Street North

620m north of King Street North

335m north east of St. Charles Street East intersection
125m south of Hopewell Cteek Road

Posting

15

15

10

([ (Bridge Closed)
O (BridgeClosed)
25

3

11

5

12/18/25
19/30/40

10

10
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